

Exhibit 1

Pricing Proposal

Quotation #: 20621803 Created On: 6/16/2021 Valid Until: 6/30/2021

City of Alameda

Inside Account Executive

Demetrius Cagampan

2263 Santa Clara Avenue Alameda, CA 94501 United States Phone: (510) 747-7493

Fax:

Email: Dcagampan@alamedaca.gov

Michael Klotz

300 Davidson Ave Somerset, NJ 08873 Phone: 732-652-7670

Fax: 732-652-3099

Email: Michael_Klotz@shi.com

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)

Product		Qty	Your Price	Total
Catalyst 9200 48-port 8xm Cisco Systems - Part#: 0 Contract Name: Omnia F Contract #: 2018011-02		14	\$4,877.42	\$68,283.88
SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD Ca Cisco Systems - Part#: C Contract Name: Omnia F Contract #: 2018011-02		14	\$583.78	\$8,172.92
3 SOLN SUPP SW SUBC920 Cisco Systems - Part#: C Contract Name: Omnia F Contract #: 2018011-02	ON-SSTCM-C92E48	14	\$33.60	\$470.40
C9200 Cisco DNA Essenti Cisco Systems - Part#: C Contract Name: Omnia P Contract #: 2018011-02		. 14	\$651.88	\$9,126.32
Catalyst 9200 4 x 10G Net Cisco Systems - Part#: C Contract Name: Omnia P Contract #: 2018011-02	9200-NM-4X=	4	\$762.86	\$3,051.44
Cisco Catalyst 9200 Stack Cisco Systems - Part#: C Contract Name: Omnia P Contract #: 2018011-02	9200-STACK-KIT=	6	\$645.20	\$3,871.20
Catalyst 9300X 12x25G Fil Cisco Systems - Part#: C Contract Name: Omnia P Contract #: 2018011-02		1	\$9,894.51	\$9,894.51

8	SNTC-24X7X4 Catalyst 9300X 12x25G Fiber Ports, modul Cisco Systems - Part#: CON-SNTP-C9300X12 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - IT Solutions Contract #: 2018011-02	1	\$1,914.49	\$1,914.49
9	715W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply Cisco Systems - Part#: PWR-C1-715WAC-P/2 Contract Name: Omnia Partners - IT Solutions Contract #: 2018011-02	1	\$727.54	\$727.54
10	DNA Essentials 3 Year License Cisco Systems - Part#: C9300-DNA-L-E-3Y Contract Name: Omnia Partners - IT Solutions Contract #: 2018011-02	1	\$355.04	\$355.04
11	10GBASE-SR SFP Module Cisco Systems - Part#: SFP-10G-SR= Contract Name: Omnia Partners - IT Solutions Contract #: 2018011-02	12·	\$600.58	\$7,206.96
12	10GBASE-T SFP+ transceiver module for Category 6A cables Cisco Systems - Part#: SFP-10G-T-X= Contract Name: Omnia Partners - IT Solutions Contract #: 2018011-02	4	\$407.43	\$1,629.72
			Subtotal	\$114,704.42
			Shipping	\$0.00
			*Tax	\$9,229.86
			Total	\$123,934.28
		*Tax is estimated. Invoice will include the full and final tax due.		

Additional Comments

Hardware items on this quote may be updated to reflect changes due to industry wide constraints and fluctuations.

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under that applicable line item.

Carolyn T. Hogg IT Director

awlyn J. Hog